For fast, precise, and reliable non-destructive
Leaf Area Index measurements
LAI-2200
Plant Canopy
Analyzer
The LAI-2200 Plant Canopy Analyzer computes Leaf Area Index (LAI) and
a variety of other canopy structure attributes from radiation mea-
surements made with a “fish-eye” optical sensor. Measurements

reveal information on clumping effects? Agricultural and Forest Meteorology, 150, 463-472.
Specifications
Ordering Information
LAI-2200	General
Operating	Temperature	Range: -20 to 50 °C.
Humidity	Range: 0 – 95% RH, non-condensing conditions.
LAI-2270	Control	Unit
Sensor	Inputs: 2 connectors for optical sensor interface cables.
2 connectors for LI-COR Radiation Sensors (quantum, py-
ranometer, or photometric).
Memory:	128 MB for data storage (over 1.5 million readings).
Keypad: 22 button tactile response keypad. 10 alphanumeric
keys, 9 function/control keys.
Display: 128 × 64 graphics LCD display.
Communications: USB (as mass storage device); RS-232.
Clock: Year, Month, Day, Hour, Minute, Second. Accuracy of ±3
min/month.
Power	Requirements: 4 “AA” batteries (alkaline, NiMH, or
lithium).
Battery	Life:	140 hours with 4 “AA” alkaline batteries, no optical
sensor attached. 80 hours with 4 “AA” alkaline batteries, with
one optical sensor attached.
Size: 20.9 x 9.8 x 3.5 cm (8.2” x 3.9” x 1.4”).
Weight: 0.454 kg (1.0 lb) with batteries.
LAI-2200	Plant	Canopy	Analyzer:
Includes one LAI-2250 Optical Sensor with interface cable,
LAI-2270 Control Unit, carrying case, RS-232 cable, USB cable,
view-restrictors, 6 “AA” batteries, belt clip, and FV2200 software
(Windows®, Macintosh®, Linux®).
LAI-2270	Control	Unit:
For use with the LAI-2250 Optical Sensor(s). Includes carrying
case, RS-232 cable, USB cable, 4 “AA” batteries, belt clip, and
FV2200 software (Windows®, Macintosh®, Linux®).
LAI-2250	Optical	Sensor:
For use with the LAI-2270 Control Unit. Includes interface cable,
view restrictors, and 2 “AA” batteries.
LAI-2200TC	Plant	Canopy	Analyzer-Tall	Canopy	Package:
Two LAI-2250 Optical Sensors with two interface cables, one
LAI-2270 Control Unit, carrying case, RS-232 cable, USB cable,
view-restrictors, 8 “AA” batteries, belt clip, and FV2200 software
(Windows®, Macintosh®, Linux®). Recommended for forests or